
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

February 03, 2020 

 

 

Subject:  Bid No. 7137.2, Alternate Polystyrene Disposable Products 

  

This is Amendment Number 4. 

  

Please note the following changes to the above-mentioned contract.   

Upon expiration of Bid No. 7137.2, Alternate Polystyrene Disposable Products, on February 28, 

2020, all items listed under this bid will be moved to Bid No. 7133.11, Cafeteria Disposable 

Supplies, which expires on March 11, 2020. Extension letters will be distributed for Bid 7133.11, 

which will extend the current contract through March 11, 2021.  

 

 

Supplier(s):  Acme Paper & Supply Co., Inc. 

  FPC Holdings, Inc. 

  S. Freedman & Sons, Inc. 

 

 

REFER QUESTIONS TO: Caleb Young, Buyer, 301-279-3090 

 

 
 

   

 

 

 

Approved:    

Angela McIntosh-Davis, CPPB, Team Leader, Procurement Unit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AMD:cly 

 

Distribution:  Supplier(s); Bid File 


